# OP \$115,00 1253

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Union National Bank, as Collaterial Agent		106/12/2005 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kleinert's Inc of Delaware	
Street Address:	120 W. Germantown Pike	
City:	Plymouth Meeting	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1253822	BABYGRO
Registration Number:	0623093	KLEINERT'S
Registration Number:	0048993	KLEINERT'S
Registration Number:	1545432	SCREAMERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-953-1181

Email: sroberts@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Evert Address Line 1: P O Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RUSN-00901

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elisabeth A. Evert

TRADEMARK

900103762 REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0867

Signature:	/Elisabeth A. Evert/
Date:	04/09/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=050612 release of lien#page1.tif source=050612 release of lien#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0868



# **Uniform Commercial Code (UCC)**

UCC | Fee Schedule | Forms | Research | Online Services | Contact UCC | Business Services | Help

Filing Chain for a Debtor Filing Type: UCC

Microfilm Microfilm Microfilm

Add

To File Filing Lapse
Cart Number Date Documents Date Number Start End Pages

☑ 31720012 06/12/2000 Initial 06/12/2005 31720011 3

Record Type Name and Address

Secured Party FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AGENT

2240 BUTLER PIKE, PLYMOUTH MEETING, PA

19462

Debtor KLEINERT'S INC OF DELAWARE

120 W GERMANTOWN PIKE, PLYMOUTH MEETING,

PA 19462

Notice: Information presented on this Web site is collected, maintained, and provided for the convenience of the reader. While every effort is made to keep such information accurate and up-to-date, the Secretary of State does not certify the authenticity of information herein that originates from third parties. The Secretary of State shall under no circumstances be liable for any actions taken or omissions made from reliance on any information contained herein from whatever source or any other consequences from any such reliance.

Home | Site Map | Site Feedback | View as Text Only | Employment



Copyright © 2002 Pennsylvania Department of State, All Rights Reserved.

Commonwealth of PA Privacy Statement

Ć <b>a</b> .		• •				,-
PARTIES		<i></i>	<del></del>	FI	NANCING STATEMENT	
		11			Commercial Code Form UCC-1	
Debtor name (last name first if individual) and mailing address:	- 11	7 1		IMPORTA	NT - Please read instructions on	
Kleinert's, Inc. of Delaware	- 11	1 /		reverse s	NT - Please read instructions on ide of page 4 before completing	
120 W. Germantown Pike .	- 11-					
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462	Ш	Filing No. (star	nped b	y filing officer):	Date, Time, Filing Office (sta	imped by filing officer)
	- 11					
,	- 11				•	
	1]]	2.1	<b>7</b> 4	0010	AA4A	_
Debtor name (last name first if individual) and mailing address:		31	12	0012	2900 JUN 12	2 AM 9:40
Depth Maille flast serve mat a motividual and mening controls.		•				5 -10
	- 41					
	Į				DV UEDI	OF STATE 5
	- 11			·	IA. DEFI	OF SIAIE S
	Ιſ					
	1a	This Financing	State	ment is presented for	r filing pursuant tip the Uniform Commen	tial Code, and is to be
Debtor name (last name first if individual) and mailing address:		filed with the (o	heck a	applicable box):		
Dentry House float lights man a monatorial and anothers	- 11	and Commissions	à f tha	Commonitionth	•	
·	- 11	X secretary	oi uie	Commonwealth.		
	- 11	Prothonote	ary of			County.
•	- 11	🗀 real estate	Reco	nds of	I.	County.
	- 13	1001 001012				
	- il-					
- ,	1b	Number of Add	fitional	Sheets (if any):	2	
Secured Party(ies) name (last name first of individual) and address		Optional Speci	al Ider	tification (Max. 10 cl	haracters):	8
for security interest information.	Į,ļ			<del></del>	COLLATERAL	
First Union National Bank, as Agent	- 11				OULL IELVE	
	- 1	Identify colla	teral b	y item and/or type:		
2240 Butler Pike	- 11	Debtör l	iere	by grants,	to Secured Party a se	ecurity
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462	- 11	interest	ir	all of De	btor's existing and a	future
ı	الہ				ghts, chattel paper,	
	2]	accounts	C	Jonerace II	(wherever located),	roode
Assignee(s) of Secured Party name (last name first if Individual) and address for security interest information.	li	docament	.s,	Inventory	(Muereser rocared), 6	joous,
address for security interest information.	łł	general	int	angibles,	machinery, equipment	, rurnicure,
•		fixtures	s., 't	railers an	d other articles of p	personalty,
•	- '11	books at	id r	records de	posits, funds, and a	il other
• •	H	accete 7	of T	lebror, ag m	ore fully described o	on Exhibit
		asseus t	يو يوپ منماسي	encoro	together with all pro	accode of any
	10-11				rodermer with gir bit	sceeds or env
	2a	of the f	coxe	egoing.	•	
Special Types of Parties (chack if applicable):	- 11					
The terms "Debtor" and "Secured Party" mean "Lessee" and	- 11					
"Lessor," respectively.	- 11					_
• • • •	- 11	(check on	ily if de	estred) Products of th	ie collateral are also covered.	9
The terms "Debtor" and "Secured Party" mean "Consignee" and	11	identify related	real e	state, if applicable.	The collateral is, or includes (check app	ropriate box(es)) —
"Consignor," respectively.				or to be grown on -		
	- 11	a	diah c	né ot ate to pecome	fivture on :	
pp Debtor is a Transmitting Utility.	- 11	D. E	diren s	né or are ro'neroure	iixiure on -	
•			or the	e like (including oil ar	nd gas) as extracted on -	
	3	d. account	s resul	iting from the sale of	minerals or the like (including oil and ga	s) at the wellnead or
SECURED PARTY SIGNATURE(S)	픳	' minehea	ad Oll -	-		
SECORED FAR 1 SIGNATURE(S)	—iI					
This statement is filed with only the Secured Party's signature to perfect a	- 41	the following re	al'est	ate:		
security interest in collateral (check applicable box(es))-	- 11	_		,		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	il	Street Address	::	* .,	71	
a acquired after a change of name, identity or corporate structure of the Debtor	- 11	Describe at: Br	ook	of (chéc	sk one) 🗔 Deedis 🚍 Mortgages, at Pag	je(s)
of the Debior	- 11				1	
	11	for			unty. Uniform Parcel Identifier	
b. 🖂 as to which the filing has lapsed.	- []	☐ Described of the property of the proper	on Add	iitional Sheet.		
c. already subject to a security interest in another county in Pennsylvania					Debtor has an interest of record):	
	- 11			Andrian and in the		10
when the collateral was moved to this county.		·		<u> </u>		<del>,</del>
when the Debtor's residence or place of business was moved to			. 0		DEBTOR SIGNATURE(S)	
this county	It	Debtor Signatu	neis):		*	
d. already subject to a security interest in another jurisdiction -		Kleinert	' e	Inc. of De	elaware	•
	<u>I</u> ľ		,	dien. Or he		
C) when the collateral was moved to Pennsylvania.	[]	1		an o	1	
, when the Debtor's location was moved to Pennsylvania.	- FI				<del></del>	
e which is proceeds of the collateral described in block 9, in which	H	By:\\	3	<i>N/I</i>		
a security interest was previously perfected (also describe	- 11	1a '	<b>~</b> ~(\)			
a security interest was previously perfected (also describe proceeds in block 9, if purchased with cash proceeds and not	Ħ	——————————————————————————————————————	$\pi$	14/		
adequately described on the original financing statement).	- 11	1b Name (T	4 1/2 1	1. )		' .a.a
	, H	10 wamed +	_ c/t.	10 Davidord	Societan 220	11
	- 41	RETURN RES	EIP J	10:	- , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	<b>}</b> {	Andrew ?	3 Tr	orman, Esq	nire	
Consisted Oarts Characteristate	- {	TATOLOW C		y Lieber &	Cahorliba	
Secured Party Signature(s):	<b></b> {	ALCIC KO	عرين	Tananara 200	h man	
(required only if box(es) is checked above):	-{			quare, 12t		
	JI.	Philadel	Lphi	ia, PA 191	03-2756	
•	}	•	_	-		
	<u> </u>			14.		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- II	<u> </u> '		*		
					•	
1	- 11			•	• •	
1	一	٠,		•		
•	4		_	•		12
STANDORD FORM - FORM UCC-1 (7-99)		FILING OFFI	CE O	RIGINAL		
30B-Approved by Secretary of Commonwealth of Pennsylvania					d by the Department of State.	
·	ī	14410 - 11112)	haze,	au not pènemine	a ay tilo working the of Omeon	

RECORDED: 04/09/2008

REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0870